PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

CONSENT TO PETITION OF NORTHERN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. OF BATH, SOUTH DAKOTA ("NORTHERN") and DAKOTA VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. OF EDGELEY, NORTH DAKOTA ("DAKOTA") FOR SERVICE RIGHTS EXCEPTION

The undersigned has reviewed the petition of Northern Electric Cooperative, Inc. and Dakota Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. seeking authority from the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission regarding a service rights exception to my property. I have reviewed the agreement and the petition filed with the Public Utilities Commission between Northern Electric Cooperative, Inc. and Dakota Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. and consent to the terms and conditions of such agreement and petition as expressed therein. I further consent to being served by Dakota Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. instead of Northern Electric Cooperative, Inc. and request that the Public Utilities Commission grant the request for a service rights exception.

Detaillie 22nd les Contantes

Dated this _	20	day or _		
			Finley Family Land Partnership LLP	
			10923 State Line Road Oakes, ND 5	3474
			David Finley, Partner/Consumer/Cus	tomer

0004